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A B C D Q R S T U

2009 
Budget

2009     
Final

2010 
Budget

2010 
Budget 
Revised

2011 
Approved

Expenses
Administrative 76,000 75,533 77,500 77,500 78,500
Website 10,000 4,805 7,500 7,500 7,500
Legal Services 2,000 692 1,500 1,500 1,500
Audit 5,000 4,500 4,500 4,500 5,000
Insurance 4,500 3,077 4,000 4,000 4,000
Miscellaneous 1,000 0 1,000 500 1,000
Project Reviews

Technical - HCES 62,000 32,200 63,000 63,000 63,000
Technical Support - Consultant 15,000 198 15,000 7,000 7,000
Admin Support 10,000 6,952 10,000 10,000 10,000

Wetland Conservation Act
WCA Expense - HCES 10,250 5,259 9,250 9,250 9,250
WCA Expense - Legal 500 70 750 750 500
WCA Expense - Admin 4,000 892 3,500 3,500 3,000

Water Monitoring
Stream Monitoring - USGS 16,000 19,793 16,000 16,000 17,500
Stream Monitoring - TRPD 0 0 0 0
Gauging Station - Elec Bill 150 108 150 150 150
Lake Monitoring - CAMP 210 1,650 1,650 1,650
Lake Monitoring - TRPD 0 3,400 3,400 3,400
Macroinvertebrate Monitoring-River Watch 6,000 6,000 6,400 6,400 6,000
Rain Gauge Network 1,200 284 2,000 1,500 1,000
Wetland Monitoring - WHEP 3,200 2,200 4,000 4,000 4,000
Stream Health (SHEP) 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000

Education
Education - city/citizen programs 1,000 5,652 5,000 4,500 7,500
Survey 0 0 0 0 0
Rain Garden Workshop 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,500
Education Grants 2,000 0 2,000 1,000 2,000

CWLA Grant 0 10,014 0 0 0

5,010
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Special Projects
Special Projects - general 0 0 5,000 3,000 5,000
Miss Bacteria TMDL 0 92 0 0 100
Activities - Channel Study 0 0 0 0 0
Activities - Watershed-wide TMDL 0 0 0 0 0

Watershed-wide TMDL (see summary below)
15,000 15,000
20,000 20,000

TRPD/Commission Co-op Agreement 0 16,500 101,000 101,000 77,000
Administration 1,500 2,000 2,000 2,000

Third Gen Management Plan/Plan Amendment 10,000 11,772 10,000 0 15,000
CIPs/Studies/Project Identification 10,000 0 10,000
Contingency 2,000 0 3,600 3,600 3,600
Total Expenses 276,310 217,347 402,700 380,200 364,650

Revenue
  Project Review Fees 40,000 26,500 27,000 25,000 35,000
  Water Monitoring - TRPD Co-op Agmt 2,600 3,630 3,500 3,500 4,000
  BMP Implementation 0 0 0 0 0
  WCA Fees 6,000 1,700 2,000 2,000 2,000
  Forfeited sureties 0 0 0 0 0
  Capital Project Funding 0 0 0 0 0
  Membership Dues 180,000 180,000 180,000 180,000 188,000
  Interest Income 12,000 1,426 2,000 2,000 1,500
  CWLA Grant 0 17,163 0 0 0
  Watershed-wide TMDL - MPCA 0 15,730 101,000 101,000 77,000
  Miscellaneous Income 0 0 0 0 0

     Total Revenue 240,600 246,149 315,500 313,500 307,500

Op Fund Surplus (Deficit) To (From) Cash Reserves 35,710 28,802 87,200 66,700 57,150

10,000 2,545Commission contribution 10,000
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Elm Creek Watershed Management Commission 
Member Assessments - 2011 Approved Operating Budget

%age Dollars %age Dollars
Champlin 551,900,300 4.98% 8,964.35 -0.64% 111.11
Corcoran 828,217,000 7.47% 13,452.48 1.21% 720.68
Dayton 580,864,500 5.24% 9,434.81 -0.64% 697.33
Hassan 537,389,200 4.85% 8,728.65 -0.64% 376.66
Maple Grove 5,833,326,300 52.64% 94,748.98 -0.64% -1,550.68
Medina 824,215,400 7.44% 13,387.48 -0.64% 1,938.06
Plymouth 650,196,100 5.87% 10,560.94 -0.64% 1,070.37
Rogers 1,275,791,400 11.51% 20,722.30 4.00% 1,636.47

Totals 11,081,900,200 100.00% 180,000.00 2.86% 5,000.00

%age Dollars %age Dollars
Champlin 523,805,500 4.78% 8,600.55 -4.06% -363.8
Corcoran 772,067,800 7.04% 12,676.86 -5.77% -775.62
Dayton 569,842,400 5.20% 9,356.45 -0.83% -78.36
Hassan 506,127,000 4.62% 8,310.28 -4.79% -418.37
Maple Grove 5,907,276,800 53.89% 96,993.70 2.37% 2,244.72
Medina 841,805,700 7.68% 13,821.91 3.25% 434.42
Plymouth 662,359,500 6.04% 10,875.52 2.98% 314.58
Rogers 1,179,384,700 10.76% 19,364.74 -6.55% -1,357.56
Totals 10,962,669,400 100.00% 180,000.00 0.00% 0

%age Dollars %age Dollars
Champlin 488,685,600 4.75% 8,932.76 3.86% 332.21
Corcoran 704,789,600 6.85% 12,882.95 1.63% 206.09
Dayton 528,922,900 5.14% 9,668.26 3.33% 311.81
Hassan 406,303,500 3.95% 7,426.88 -10.63% -883.40
Maple Grove 5,613,392,300 54.58% 102,608.03 5.79% 5,614.33
Medina 830,631,900 8.08% 15,183.24 9.85% 1,361.33
Plymouth 631,150,100 6.14% 11,536.89 6.08% 661.37
Rogers 1,081,067,600 10.51% 19,760.99 2.05% 396.25
Totals 10,284,943,500 100.00% 188,000.00 4.444% 7,999.99

Increase over Prev Year2009 Budget Share2009 2008 Taxable Market 
Value

Change over Prev Year

2010 Budget Share
Increase over Prev Year

2011 2010 Taxable Market 
Value

2011 Budget Share

2010 2009 Taxable Market 
Value



Elm Creek Watershed Management Commission
 2010 Operating Budget 
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A B C D N O P Q R
2007 2008 2008 2009 2010
Final Budget Final Budget Budget

Expenses
Administrative 75,080 0 67,853 76,000 77,500
Website 4,832 0 4,400 10,000 7,500
Legal Services 1,134 0 259 2,000 1,500
Audit 4,500 0 4,500 5,000 4,500
Insurance 3,657 0 3,483 4,500 4,000
Miscellaneous 787 1,000 0 1,000 1,000
Project Reviews

Technical - HCES 46,382 0 42,000 62,000 63,000
Technical Support - Consultant 4,942 0 2,322 15,000 15,000
Admin Support 8,664 0 7,863 10,000 10,000

Wetland Conservation Act
WCA Expense - HCES 7,058 0 6,300 10,250 9,250
WCA Expense - Legal 0 0 518 500 750
WCA Expense - Admin 4,710 0 2,002 4,000 3,500

Water Monitoring
Stream Monitoring 15,718 0 11,697 16,000 16,000
Gauging Station - Elec Bill 110 0 105 150 150
Lake Monitoring 4,170 0 4,250 5,010 5,050
Macroinvertebrate Monitoring - River Watch 0 0 6,000 6,000 6,400
Rain Gauge Network 1,253 0 131 1,200 2,000
Wetland Monitoring - WHEP 0 0 3,200 3,200 4,000
Stream Health (SHEP) 0 0 6,000 6,000 6,000

Education/Training 400 0 5,376 1,000 5,000
Survey 0 0 0 0 0
Rain Garden Workshop 1,000 2,000 2,000
Education Grants 0 0 1,000 2,000 2,000

Stormwater Studies/Programs- Channel Study 2,351
Channel Study - Admin 7,865 0 0 0
Channel Study Review 3,561 0 0 0
Channel Study Amendments 1,932 0 0 0

CWLA Grant
Admininstration 4,235 0 2,089 0 0
Water Monitoring 0 5,507 0 0
Vol Coordinator 0 5,625 0 0
Other - TRPD 0 25,466 0 0
Other - HCES 0 0 0 0 0
Other - Eqpt 11,139 0 0 0 0

Special Projects 0 0 5,000
4,328 10,000 35,000

TRPD/Commission Cooperative Agreement 101,000
Administration 1,500 2,000

Flood Map Digitization 6,499 0 0
Next  Gen Plan - Local Plans/ Plan Amendment 12,249 0 14,486 10,000 10,000
Capital Improvement Studies/Projects 0 0 10,000
Contingency 0 2,000 3,600
Total Expenses 241,165 1,000 237,760 276,310 402,700

Revenue
  Project Review Fees 46,200 0 19,500 40,000 27,000
  Water Monitoring - Three Rivers Pks share 2,389 0 3,525 2,600 3,500
  BMP Implementation
  WCA Fees 6,100 0 900 6,000 2,000
  Capital Project Funding
  Membership Dues 0 0 175,000 180,000 180,000
  Interest Income 17,278 0 7,708 12,000 2,000
  CWLA Grant 0 72,197 0
  Watershed-wide TMDL - MPCA 101,000
  Miscellaneous Income 0 0 0 0
   From Cash Reserves

     Total Revenue 71,967 0 278,830 240,600 315,500
Operating Fund Surplus (Deficit) To (From) Cash Reserves 169,198 1,000 41,070 35,710 87,200
Total Fund Balance, Beginning of Year* 193,683 184,886
Total Fund Balance, End of Year* 184,886 225,956
Encumbered Funds - WCA (accum) (cash) 39,671 41,378
Total All Funds, including Escrows and Sureties 224,557 267,334 231,624 144,424

*not including escrows and sureties

       TMDL

7,937



Elm Creek Watershed Management Commission 
Member Assessments - 2010 Operating Budget 

%age Dollars %age Dollars
Champlin 562,148,400 5.75% 9,782.60 32.70% 2,410.82
Corcoran 647,873,040 6.63% 11,274.39 12.83% 1,281.74
Dayton 499,899,200 5.12% 8,699.33 28.67% 1,938.40
Hassan 441,960,600 4.52% 7,691.07 26.94% 1,632.30
Maple Grove 5,347,929,300 54.74% 93,065.53 -0.99% -929.25
Medina 624,954,500 6.40% 10,875.56 32.74% 2,682.72
Plymouth 544,083,800 5.57% 9,468.23 22.10% 1,713.44
Rogers 1,100,052,900 11.26% 19,143.30 37.98% 5,269.83

Totals 9,768,901,740 100.00% 170,000.00 10.39% 16,000.00

%age Dollars %age Dollars
Champlin 565,356,900 5.06% 8,853.24 -9.50% -929.35
Corcoran 813,036,700 7.28% 12,731.80 12.93% 1,457.41
Dayton 557,964,200 4.99% 8,737.48 0.44% 38.15
Hassan 533,347,500 4.77% 8,351.99 8.59% 660.92
Maple Grove 6,149,574,000 55.03% 96,299.66 3.48% 3,234.14
Medina 731,145,700 6.54% 11,449.42 5.28% 573.87
Plymouth 606,055,700 5.42% 9,490.57 0.24% 22.34
Rogers 1,218,796,900 10.91% 19,085.83 -0.30% -57.47

Totals 11,175,277,600 100.00% 175,000.00 2.94% 5,000.00

%age Dollars %age Dollars
Champlin 551,900,300 4.98% 8,964.35 -0.64% 111.11
Corcoran 828,217,000 7.47% 13,452.48 1.21% 720.68
Dayton 580,864,500 5.24% 9,434.81 -0.64% 697.33
Hassan 537,389,200 4.85% 8,728.65 -0.64% 376.66
Maple Grove 5,833,326,300 52.64% 94,748.98 -0.64% -1,550.68
Medina 824,215,400 7.44% 13,387.48 -0.64% 1,938.06
Plymouth 650,196,100 5.87% 10,560.94 -0.64% 1,070.37
Rogers 1,275,791,400 11.51% 20,722.30 4.00% 1,636.47

Totals 11,081,900,200 100.00% 180,000.00 0.00% 5,000.00

%age Dollars %age Dollars
Champlin 523,805,500 4.78% 8,600.55 -4.06% -363.8
Corcoran 772,067,800 7.04% 12,676.86 -5.77% -775.62
Dayton 569,842,400 5.20% 9,356.45 -0.83% -78.36
Hassan 506,127,000 4.62% 8,310.28 -4.79% -418.37
Maple Grove 5,907,276,800 53.89% 96,993.70 2.37% 2,244.72
Medina 841,805,700 7.68% 13,821.91 3.25% 434.42
Plymouth 662,359,500 6.04% 10,875.52 2.98% 314.58
Rogers 1,179,384,700 10.76% 19,364.74 -6.55% -1,357.56
Totals 10,962,669,400 100.00% 180,000.00 0.00% 0

2010 2009 Taxable Market 
Value

2010 Budget Share
Increase over Prev Year

Increase over Prev Year2009 Budget Share2009 2008 Taxable Market 
Value

2007 2006 Taxable Market 
Value

2007 Budget Share Increase over Prev Year

2008 2007 Taxable Market 
Value

2008 Budget Share Increase over Prev Year


































